<u>I/c Joint Registrar(J) (Budget)</u>

May kindly see the property statement online received from Shri Rupendra Singh Tongar, Additional District and Sessions Judge (F.T.C), Ghaziabad has submitted his movable and immovable property statements held at the time of entering i.e. of joining into U.P. Higher Judicial Services i.e. his joining dated 17.03.2020.

It is further submitted that as per policy/ Court's Circular Letter, the officer has to submit his property statement held at the time of joining into U.P. Higher Judicial Service just after joining into U.P. Higher Judicial Service. He has submitted the aforesaid statement through online dated 18.12.2021. As such, there is delay in submitting aforesaid property statements from the part of the officer. The reason of delay is not mentioned.

May, therefore, if approved, movable & immovable property statement at the time of entering i.e. joining in the U.P. Higher Judicial Services of Shri Rupendra Singh Tongar, Additional District and Sessions Judge (F.T.C) Ghaziabad, be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Attau Rahman Masoodi, Administrative Judge, Ghaziabad judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal and order?

Balram Ji Verma	
(Section Officer)	OF JUD
Mohd. Arshad	URT OF JUDICA TL
(Assistant Registrar)	ARE AND
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Attau Rahman M	<u>Iasoodi,</u>
Administrative Judge, Ghaziabad	
Submitted for kind perusal & order	603
I/c Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)	सत्यमेव जयते
	ATALLAHABAD